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Base or Ring Model Gloss Matte Nickel Ring Height Selection
BENELLI R1 (ARGO)
SU-BA (one piece) 410210 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L M H H H MXR MXR MXR MXR MXR
BROWNING Model 1885, 78*, Winchester 1885 Low Wall .22 rimfire, (does not fit 1885 BPCR)
TU-85 (two piece) 410281 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L M H H H L L LXR M M
BROWNING Model 52
TU-52 (two piece) 410300 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L M H H H L L L M M
BROWNING A-Bolt (long action)
SU-A (one piece) 410261 410262 M H H M M M M M M M M L L M H M M M M H L MXR MXX MXR MXR
TU-A (two piece) 410217 410291 410290 M H H M M M M M M M M L L M H M M M M H L MXR MXX MXR MXR
TU-A Reversible (two piece) 410231 M H M M M M M M M M M L L M H M M M M H L L M MXR M
DD-A Reversible (two piece) 410589 M H H M M M M M M M M L L M H M M M M H L L MXR MXR M
XTB-Abolt Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410625 M M M M M M M M M L L L L M M L L M M H SL L -- -- L
BROWNING A-Bolt, Micro Medallion (short action)
SU-A (one piece) 410260 410263 M H -- M M M M H H M M M M H HXF M M M M H L M M M M
TU-A (two piece) 410217 410291 410290 M H -- M M M M H H M M M M H HXF M M M M H L M M M M
TU-A Reversible (two piece) 410231 M H M M M M M M M M M L L M M M M M M H L L M MXR MXF
DD-A Reversible (two piece) 410589 M H H M M M M H H M M M M H H M M M M H M M M H MXX
XTB-Abolt Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410625 M M M M M M M M M L L L L M M L L M M H SL SL M L L
BROWNING A-Bolt, WSS Super Short Action (including Ruger .204 and newer .223)
TU-AWSS (two piece) 410201 410202 M H M M M M H H M M M M H HXF M M H H H L M M M M
TU-AWSS Reversible (two piece) 410203 M H M M M M M M M L L L L M M L L M M M L L MXF -- MXF
XTB-A-WSS Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410626 M M M M M M M M M SL L L L M M L L M M H SL SL L L L
BROWNING BAR, BLR, BPR
SU-BA (one piece) 410210 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L M H H H MXR MXR MXR MXR MXR
BROWNING LEVER BLR Lightning (also fits Sig Arms SHR 970 and STR)
TU-BLR (two piece) 410213 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L M H H H MXR MXR MXR MXR MXR
BROWNING 22 Auto
BBM (no drill, no tap 3/8 "22" dovetail ) 410610 M H H M M M M H H M M M M H H M M H H H M M M M M
CHARLES DALY (See Mauser FN except for mini mauser)
CZ Bolt Action Centerfire Rifles
CZ 550 (Long Action) 1" Medium 420130 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
CZ 527 (Short Action) 1" Medium 420140 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
HOWA 1500, INTERARMS 1500, MOSSBERG 1500, S&W 1500, 1550, 1600, 1700 (see Remington 700 except short action one piece base not applicable)
KIMBER 8400
TU-KIM 8400 (8-40 Screws) (two piece) 410235 M H M M M M H H L L L L H HXF L L H H H L L L L M
MARLIN 336, 336T, 35, 36, 36A, 375, 444, 1895, 9, 45, 30AS, 922M
SU-336 (one piece) 410216 M H M M M M H H L M M M H HXF L L H H H MXR MXR MXX MXR MXR
MARLIN Model 7 (see Winchester 70 non express, long action)
Mauser FN Actions (Remington 798, Charles Daly, Interarms Mark X, Cavalier, Viscount, Browning FN, Parker Hale, Sako FN, Weatherby FN, Westerfield) Front hole spacing .860 Rear hole spacing .500
SU-FN (one piece) 410215 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L L H H H MXR MXR MXX MXR MXR
TU-FN (two piece) 410296 410295 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L L H H H MXR MXR MXX MXR MXR
Mauser 98 (various manufacturers) Front hole spacing .860 Rear hole spacing .420
SU-M (one piece) 98 large ring 410252 M H -- M M M M H H L M M M H HXF L L H H H MXR MXR MXX MXR MXR
MODERN MUZZLELOADING All with round receiver top. Does not fit MK-85 or Black Knight
TU-DISC (round receivers) 410218 410219 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L M H H H L L L M M
PARKER HALE Super 1200, 1100, 1000 (see Mauser FN)
REMINGTON 700, 721, 725, 40X (long action) (also fits Ruger Round Receiver and many others)
SU-700 LA (one piece) 410223 410226 410225 M H H M M M M H H L M M M M H M M H H H L LXR MXX MXX MXR
TU-700 LASA (two piece) 410280 410293 410297 M H H M M M M H H L L L M M H M M H H H L LXF MXX MXX MXR
TU-700 LASA Reversible (two piece) 410253 M H M M M M M M M L L L M M H M M M M H L L M M L
DD-700 LASA (two piece) 410593 M H H M M M M H H L L L M M H M M H H H L -- -- -- --
DD-700 LASA Reversible (two piece) 410590 M H M M M M M M M L L L M M H M M M M H L L M H L
XTB-700/7 Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410600 M M M M M M M M M L L L L M M L SL M M H L L -- M M
REMINGTON 700, 722, 725, 40X, and 700ML muzzleloader (short action)
SU-700 SA (one piece) 410222 410222-02 M H -- M M M M H H L L L L M HXF M M M H H L M MXR M M
TU-700 LASA (two piece) 410280 410293 410297 M H -- M M M M H H L L L L M HXF M M M H H L L M M M
TU-700 LASA Reversible (two piece) 410253 M H M M M M M M M MXF L L M M H M M M M H L L MXF MXF LXF
DD-700 LASA (two piece) 410593 M H -- M M M M M M M L L M M H M M M H H L L M M M
DD-700 LASA Reversible (two piece) 410590 M H H M M M M H H MXF M M M H H M M H M H L L MXF HXF LXF
XTB-700/7 Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410600 M M M M M M M M M L L L L M M L SL M M H L SL L L L
REMINGTON 700, 721, 725 LEFT HAND (long action)
SU-700 LALH (one piece), also see right hand 410289 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L L H H H L MXR MXX MXX MXR
REMINGTON 710 (long action)
TU-710 (two piece) 410270 M H H M M M M H H L L L L H H L L H H H L LXF MXX MXX MXR
REMINGTON Model 7, 673, XR-100, XP-100 Repeater
SU-7 / XP-100-R (one piece) 410243 410242 M H -- M M M M H H L M M M H HXF L L H H H L M M M M M M MXR M
TU-700 LASA (two piece) 410280 410293 410297 M H H M M M M H H L L L L M HXF M M M H H L L M M M
TU-700 LASA Reversible (two piece) 410253 M H M M M M M M M L L L M M H M M M M H L L MXF MXF LXF
DD-700 LASA (two piece) 410593 M H H M M M M M M M L L M M H M M M H H L L M M M
DD-700 LASA Reversible (two piece) 410590 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H M M H M H L L MXF HXF LXF
XTB-700/7 Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410600 M M M M M M M M M L L L L M M L SL M M H L SL L L L
REMINGTON 7400, 7600, 4, 6
REMINGTON 798 (See Mauser FN)
SU-7600 (one piece) 410221 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L M H H H L MXR MXR MXR MXR
REMINGTON 740, 742, 760
SU-760 (one piece) 410220 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L M H H H L MXR MXR MXR MXR
REMINGTON 504
TU-504 (two piece) 410411 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L M H H H L MXR MXR MXR MXR
RIMFIRES - most .22's with 3/8 grooved receiver except Anschutz .22, Browning T-Bolt, Kimber 82, Weatherby XXII, and Sako 78
.22 Signature Deluxe Rings - 1" high 420555 420556 • • • • •
.22 Signature Deluxe Rings - 1" med 420554 • • • • • • • • • • •
.22 Rings Aluminum - 1" standard height 420071 420070 • • • • • • • • • • •
.22 Deluxe Steel Rings - 1" medium 420072 420069 420074 • • • • • • • • • • •
.22 Deluxe Steel Rings - 1" high 420073 420076 420075 • • • • •
RUGER® Number 1, 77/22®, 77/17®, 77/44®, 77/ML®, 10/22® Mag, Mini-14® Ranch, Mini 30®

Signature RGR RINGS R1 - 1" Low 420543 • • • • •
RGR RINGS R1 - 1" Med 420107 420113 420127 • • • •
RGR RINGS R1 - 1" High 420109 • • • • •
Ruger to Weaver Adapter Base (Use Zee Rings) 410991 M H H M M M M H H SL M M M H H SL M H H H SL SL M M M
RUGER® M77® Integral Base on receiver (short & long actions)
RGR RINGS M77 - 1" Low 420102 • • • • • • • • •
RGR RINGS M77 - 1" Medium 420104 420108 • • • • • • • • •
RGR RINGS M77 - 30MM High 420306 • • • • • • • • •
Ruger to Weaver Adapter Base (Use Zee Rings) 410990 M H H M M M M H H SL M M M H H SL M H H H SL SL M M M

Mount Fit Information
Firearm Base Part #
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Mount Fit Information

* Requires low rear ring and medium front ring.

Base Codes
SU = Supreme Universal Base (dovetail front, windage adjustable rear) DD = Double Dovetail (dovetail front and rear)
TU = Trumount Universal Base (dovetail front, windage adjustable rear) LA = Long action SA = Short action
LU = Long Eye Relief Base (dovetail front, windage adjustable rear) LH = Left hand

REV = Reversible Front Base (.850" longer than standard)
Notes: Some rifles with heavy/varmint barrels may require one size higher rings. Fits will vary depending on gun
modifications and shooting posture. All Posi-Lock models require medium rings instead of low rings on all one-piece bases.
XTR Rings are much higher than all other ring heights as designated on this page.

Ring Codes
SL = Super Low Ring L = Low Ring M = Medium Ring H = High Ring
F = Front Ring R = Rear Ring MXX = Medium Extention Front & Rear
XH = Extra High Ring X = Extended Ring
* = Low rings can be used on non-posi-lock model
Example MXF = Medium Extension Front

XTR Low 1/4" = standard ring Medium
XTR Med 1/2" = standard ring X-High
XTR High 3/4" = standard ring XXX-High
XTR X-High 1" = standard ring XXXXX-High
(good for AR-15 Flat Top applications)
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Fullfield II, 30,
XTR Euro Diamond Signature Select TAC 30 XER Timberline Handgun

Base or Ring Model Gloss Matte Nickel Ring Height Selection
RUGER 10/22®

SU-1022 (one piece) universal 410240 410241 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L L H H H L L L M M
RUGER® Super Redhawk®

Ruger to Weaver Adapter Base (Use Zee Rings) 410990 L M L L
RUGER®, Super Backhawk® with integral ring cuts above barrel
RGR RINGS R1- 1" Low 420103 M M M M
Ruger to Weaver Adapter Base (Use Zee Rings) 410991 L L L L
SAKO with dovetail receiver (long actions)
TU-SD (two piece) 410287 410268 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L L H H H L LXF MXX M M
DD-SD (two piece) 410587 M H H M M M M H H M M M M H H M M H H H M M
SAKO with dovetail receiver (short actions)
TU-SD (two piece) 410287 410268 M H M M M M H H L L L L H HXF L L H H H M M MXX M M
DD-SD (two piece) 410587 H M H H M M H H H M M MXR M M
SAKO A-7 short and long action ( see BROWNING A-Bolt)
SAVAGE 110, 111, 112, 114, 116 long action, standard barrel, flat rear receiver bridge
SU-110 LA (one piece) 410256 410257 H H H H H H M H H M M M M H H MX MX HX HX HX L MXX MXX MXX MXX
TU-110 (two piece) 410283 410288 410292 H H H H H H M H H M M M M H H MX MX HX HX HX L MXX MXX MXX MXX
TU-110 Reversible (two piece) 410248 H H H H H H M H H M M M M H H L L H M H L M MXX HXF MXR
DD-110 Reversible (two piece) 410506 H H H H H H M H H M H L M H H L L H M H L MXR MXR HXR MXR
XTB-SavF Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410620 M M M M M M M M H M M M M H H L L M M H L -- -- -- --
SAVAGE 110FP, 112, long action, round rear receiver bridge, new adjustable trigger system (also Stevens 200)
TU-110R (two piece) 410245 410246 410247 H H H H H M H H M M M MX HX HX MX MX MX HX HX HX L MXX MXX MXX MXX
TU-110R Reversible (two piece) 410249 H H H H H H M H H M M L M H H L L H M H L M MXX HXF MXR
DD-110R (two piece) 410546 H H H H H H M H H M M M M H H MX MX HX HX HX M
DD-110R Reversible (two piece) 410547 H H H H H H M H H M H L M H H L M H M H MXR MXR MXR HXR HXR
XTB-SavR Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410615 M M M M M M M M H M M M M H H L L M M H L -- -- -- --
SAVAGE 10, 11, 12, 14, 16 short action, STRIKER, standard barrel, flat rear receiver bridge
SU-10 SA (one piece) 410255 410258 H H H H H H M H H M M M M H H M M H H H L MXR MXX MXR MXR MXF L MXX MXF
TU-110 (two piece) 410283 410288 410292 H H H H H H M H H M M M M H H M M H H H L MXR MXX MXR MXR MXF L MXX MXF
TU-110 Reversible (two piece) 410404 410406 410405 H H H H H H M H H M M L M M H L L M M H L M MXX HXF MXR L M H H
DD-110 Reversible (two piece) 410506 H H H H H H M H H M L L M H H L L H M H L M MXR MXR M M M H HX
XTB-SavF Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410620 M M M M M M M M H M M M M H H L L M M H L L -- M M MXF L MXX MXF
SAVAGE 10FP, 12 short action, rounded rear receiver bridge, new adjustable trigger system (also Stevens 200)
TU-110R (two piece) 410245 410246 410247 H H H H H H M H H M M M M H H M M H H H L MXR MXX MXR MXR MXF MXF MXX MXF
TU-110R Reversible (two piece) 410249 H H H H H H M H H M M L M M H L L M M H L M MXX HXF M L M H H
DD-110R (two piece) 410546 H H H H H H M H H M M M M H H M M H H H M
DD-110R Reversible (two piece) 410547 H H H H H H M H H M L L M H H L L H M H M M MXR MXR M M M H H
XTB-SavR Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410615 M M M M M M M M H M M M M H H L L M M H L L M M M M M M M
SAVAGE .17HMR Bolt Action 93R
TU-DISC (two piece) 410218 410219 M H H M M M M H H M M M M H H M M H H H MXF MXF MXF MXF MXF
SIG Sauer 202
TU-202 (two piece) 410239 M H H M M M M H H M M M M H H M M H H H MXR MXR MXR MXR MXR
SMITH & WESSON revolvers 6"+ Barrel
LU-SW (one piece) K and N frames 410365 M M M M
LU-SWC (one piece) Classic, K,L,N,X frames 410387 M M M M
SMITH & WESSON 1500 Rifle (see HOWA)
THOMPSON CENTER
LU-T (one piece) Contender Handgun 410362 410374 M M M M
LU-T (one piece) Contender Carbine & Muzzl'der 410362 410374 MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX MXX
DD-TE (one piece) Encore Handgun 410595 410596 M M M M
DD-TE (one piece) Encore Carbine & Muzzl'der 410520 410521 M H H M M M M H H M M M M H H M M H H H M M M M M
TIKKA
MTU-Tikka Reversible(two piece) 410266 410267 H M M M M M H H L L L L M M L L H H M L L M L L
DD-Tikka Reversible(two piece) 410586 M H M M M M M H H L L L L M M L L H H M L L M L L
XTB-Tikka Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410630 M H M M M M M H H L L L L M M L L H H M L L M L L
WEATHERBY Mark V with 9-lug bolt
TU-WM (two piece) 410278 410272 M H H M M M M H H L L L L H H L L H H H L LXR MXX MXX MXR
DD-WM(two piece) 410572 M H H M M M M H H M M M M H H M M H H H M
WEATHERBY Vanguard (see HOWA)
WEATHERBY Mark V with 6-lug bolt Lightweight, Varmint Master, & CFP (Center Fire Pistol)
TU-WLW (two piece) 410420 410421 410422 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L M H H H L MXR MXX MXR MXF MXF MXX MXX
For Timberline & LER scopes add Rem M700 rear base add TU-700 add TU-700 add TU-700 M H H M M M M H H L M M M H H L M H H H L MXF MXF MXF M L M MXF L
WINCHESTER MODEL 52
TU-52 (two piece) since 1993 410300 M H M M M M H H L M M M H HXF L M H H H M M M MXF MXF
WINCHESTER 70, 70A, 670, 770 non express models (long action, serial number higher than 66,350) .860 rear mount hole spacing. Also fits Marlin M7 & Browning Bolt BBR
SU-70A (one piece) 410233 410234 410233-02 M H H M M M M M H L L L M M H L L M M H L MXF MXX MXX MXF
TU-70A (two piece) 410284 410294 410299 M H H M M M M M H L L L M H H L L M M H L LXF MXX MXX MXF
TU-70A Reversible (two piece) 410254 M H H M M M M M H L M L M M H L L M M H L L MXR M M
DD-70A (two piece) 410594 M H H M M M M H H L L L M M H L L M M H L L MXR MXR MXR
DD-70A Reversible (two piece) 410592 M H H M M M M M H L M L M M H L L M M H L L MXR M M
XTB-70/Exp Reversible (two piece steel tactical w/ Zee Rings) 410605 M M M M M M M M M SL L SL SL M M SL SL M M M SL SL -- M L
WINCHESTER 70, 70A, 670, 770 non express models (short action, serial number higher than 66,350) .860 rear mount hole spacing
TU-70A (two piece) 410284 410294 410299 M -- -- M M M M M H L L L L M HXF L L M M H L M MXX MXR MXR
TU-70A Reversible (two piece) 410254 H H H H M M M M H L L L L M H L L M M H L L MXR M MXF
DD-70A (two piece) 410594 M H M M M M H H L L L L H HXF L L M M H M M MXR MXR MXR
DD-70A Reversible (two piece) 410592 M H H M M M M H H L L L L H H M M M M H L L MXR M M
XTB-70/Exp Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410605 M M M M M M M M M SL L SL SL M M SL SL M M M SL SL L L L
WINCHESTER 70, Super Short Action (including Ruger .204 and newer .223)
TU-70 WSS (two piece) 410229 410230 M -- -- M M M M H H L L L L H HXF L L H H H L L L L M
TU-70 WSS Reversible (two piece) 410228 M H H M M M M M H L L L M M H L L H H H L L MXF L MXF
XTB-70/WSS Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410606 M M M M M M M M M SL L SL SL M M SL SL M M M SL SL -- M L
WINCHESTER 70 Express Post 1964 (.330 rear mount hole spacing for H&H, STW, and Ultra-Mag magnum length action)
TU-70A (two piece) 410284 410294 410299 M H H M M M M H H LXF M M M H H L L H H H L
TU-70A Reversible (two piece) 410254 M H H M M M M H H L M M M M H L L H H H L L M M M
DD-70A express (two piece) 410598 M H H M M M M H H M M M M H H M M H H H M
XTB-70/Exp Reversible (two piece steel tactical) 410605 M M M M M M M M M SL L M SL M M SL SL M M M SL SL -- M M


